TABULATION OF BIDS Project: Ridge Road Shoulder Improvements 53rd St. N. to Arkansas River (R353)

Description

Type of Work: Place of Letting: Sedgwick County, Kansas Finance Conference Room

September 10, 2024 Date:

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: ADDRESS:			Engineer's Estimate 1144 S. Seneca Wichita, KS 67213		Pearson Construction, LLC 2901 N Mead Wichita, KS 67219		Conspec dba Kansas Pvng 4880 N Broadway Park City, KS 67219		APAC-Kansas, Inc., Shears Division 3511 S. West St. Wichita, KS 67217	
			wienita, KS 07	213		0/21)		3 0 / 21 /	Wienita, KS 072	17
ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$19,720.00	\$19,720.00
Field Office	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Mobilization	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$126,450.00	\$126,450.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00
Removal of Existing Structures	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
Mailbox Installation (Set Price)	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	6,824	C.Y.	\$8.50	\$58,004.00	\$19.00	\$129,656.00	\$15.00	\$102,360.00	\$30.00	\$204,720.00
Common Excavation (Rural Small)	1,556	C.Y.	\$14.00	\$21,784.00	\$16.00	\$24,896.00	\$15.00	\$23,340.00	\$9.00	\$14,004.00
Rock Excavation	780	C.Y.	\$24.00	\$18,720.00	\$54.00	\$42,120.00	\$25.00	\$19,500.00	\$90.00	\$70,200.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90)	8,380	C.Y.	\$2.50	\$20,950.00	\$1.00	\$8,380.00	\$2.00	\$16,760.00	\$1.90	\$15,922.00
Water (Grading) (Set Price)	1	Mgal.	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
HMA-Commercial Grade (Class A)	3,884.7	TONS	\$130.00	\$505,011.00	\$90.00	\$349,623.00	\$115.00	\$446,740.50	\$79.00	\$306,891.30
Concrete Pavement (6" Uniform) (AE)	297.3	SY	\$75.00	\$22,297.50	\$67.00	\$19,919.10	\$60.00	\$17,838.00	\$73.00	\$21,702.90
Aggregate Base (Special) (6")	12,073.0	SY	\$14.00	\$169,022.00	\$10.00	\$120,730.00	\$9.00	\$108,657.00	\$12.75	\$153,930.75
Aggregrate Shoulder (AS-1) (Varies)	5,348.2	SY	\$11.00	\$58,830.20	\$12.00	\$64,178.40	\$18.00	\$96,267.60	\$9.50	\$50,807.90
Water (Aggregrate Shoulder) (Set Price)	1	Mgal.	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
Cross Road Pipe (24") (RCP)	49	L.F.	\$110.00	\$5,390.00	\$99.00	\$4,851.00	\$96.00	\$4,704.00	\$205.00	\$10,045.00
Cross Road Pipe (2.5 Sq. Ft.) (RCPHE)	105	L.F.	\$160.00	\$16,800.00	\$124.00	\$13,020.00	\$127.00	\$13,335.00	\$145.00	\$15,225.00
Entrance Pipe (18") (RCP)	209.3	L.F.	\$75.00	\$15,697.50	\$87.00	\$18,209.10	\$74.00	\$15,488.20	\$115.00	\$24,069.50
Entrance Pipe (24") (RCP)	75	L.F.	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$98.00	\$7,350.00	\$92.00	\$6,900.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
Entrance Pipe (2.5 Sq. Ft.) (RCPHE)	622.5	L.F.	\$160.00	\$99,600.00	\$122.00	\$75,945.00	\$122.00	\$75,945.00	\$170.00	\$105,825.00
End Section (18") (RCP)	16	Each	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,096.00	\$17,536.00	\$925.00	\$14,800.00	\$425.00	\$6,800.00
End Section (24") (RCP)	8	Each	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,165.00	\$9,320.00	\$1,085.00	\$8,680.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
End Section (2.5 Sq. Ft.) (RCPHE)	42	Each	\$1,250.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,155.00	\$48,510.00	\$1,115.00	\$46,830.00	\$575.00	\$24,150.00
Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,355.00	\$5,355.00
Fertilizer (12-24-12)	930	LBS.	\$3.00	\$2,790.00	\$2.00	\$1,860.00	\$2.00	\$1,860.00	\$2.00	\$1,860.00
Mulching	23.3	TON	\$350.00	\$8,155.00	\$400.00	\$9,320.00	\$400.00	\$9,320.00	\$400.00	\$9,320.00
Seed (Blue Grama Grass) (Lovington)	3	LBS.	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$115.00	\$345.00	\$115.00	\$345.00	\$115.00	\$345.00
Seed (Buffalo Grass)(Treated)	21	LBS.	\$60.00	\$1,260.00	\$90.00	\$1,890.00	\$90.00	\$1,890.00	\$90.00	\$1,890.00
Seed (Fescue)(Tall)(Endophyte-Free)	209	LBS.	\$6.00	\$1,254.00	\$5.00	\$1,045.00	\$5.00	\$1,045.00	\$5.00	\$1,045.00
Seed (Prairie June Grass)	12	LBS.	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00
Seed (Ryegrass)(Perennial)	209	LBS.	\$7.00	\$1,463.00	\$5.00	\$1,045.00	\$5.00	\$1,045.00	\$5.00	\$1,045.00
Seed (Side Oats Grama)(El Reno)	29	LBS.	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	LNFT	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	CUYD	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
SWPPP Design	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Sign (Remove and Reset)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
Traffic Control	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$1,326,990.20		\$1,145,290.60		\$1,236,542.30		\$1,188,965.35